

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29752/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 28/05/2009 in WPC No.26699/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

HAMID ALI KHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file
additional documents and vacation/variation of ad-interim order and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 27/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nakul Pathani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

In the meanwhile, interim order to continue.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master(Renu Diwan)
Court Master