

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 1267/2012

HAMID ALI KHAN (D) THR. LRS. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-07-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR(NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Part-heard.

List the matter tomorrow, 15th July, 2021, as Item
No.101.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the petitioner
submits that he will place before the Court List of Dates as
also submissions.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER