

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 1267/2012

HAMID ALI KHAN (D) THR. LRS. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(PART-HEARD BY HON'BLE K.M. JOSEPH AND HON'BLE S. RAVINDRA BHAT,
JJ.)

Date : 20-07-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHATFor Appellant(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Milind, Adv.
Ms. Neetu Jain Gautam, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar Raizada, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard the learned counsel in part.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar Raizada, learned senior counsel for respondent No. 1, as also Mr. Ravindra Kumar, learned counsel for respondent No. 2 submit that perusal of the records may be essential to form a proper view in this matter in regard to the decision under Section 17(4) of the Land Acquisition Act, 1894.

Respondent No.1-State will produce the records.

List the matter on 28th July, 2021.(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER