

ITEM NO.101

Court 11 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1267/2012

HAMID ALI KHAN (D) THR. LRS. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-08-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Milind, Adv.
Mr. Shagun Ruhil, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Raizada, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saurav Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

Counsel for the parties may file written submissions within
one week.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER