

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 1267/2012

HAMID ALI KHAN (D) THR. LRS. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[HEARD BY HON'BLE K.M. JOSEPH AND HON'BLE S. RAVINDRA BHAT, JJ.]

Date : 23-11-2021

This appeal was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Kumar Milind, Adv.
Mr. Shagun Ruhil, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Nautiyal, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Khattry, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Raizada, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice K. M. Joseph pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice S. Ravindra Bhat.

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER

[Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file.]