

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO.1267 OF 2012

HAMID ALI KHAN (D) THROUGH LRS. & ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Oral mentioning by Mr. Abhay Kumar, learned counsel for the appellant(s) points out that his name is shown as 'Mr. Abhay Yadav' in para 6 of the judgment dated 23.11.2021 passed in Civil Appeal No.1267 of 2012.

His name should be read as 'Mr. Abhay Kumar' instead of 'Mr. Abhay Yadav' in para 6 of the aforesaid judgment.

.....J.
[K.M. JOSEPH]

.....J.
[S. RAVINDRA BHAT]

New Delhi
26th November, 2021

ITEM NO.803
(Mentioning)

Court 10 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1267/2012

HAMID ALI KHAN (D) THROUGH LRS. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY HON'BLE K.M. JOSEPH AND HON'BLE S. RAVINDRA BHAT, JJ.])

Date : 26-11-2021 This appeal mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR (Mentioned by)
Mr. Kumar Milind, Adv.
Mr. Shagun Ruhil, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Nautiyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR
Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter was listed before a Bench comprising of Hon'ble Mr. Justice K. M. Joseph and Hon'ble Mr. Justice S. Ravindra Bhat on 17.08.2021 in Court No.11 as item No.101, when Hon'ble Court was pleased to reserve the Judgment. The Judgment in the matter was pronounced on 23.11.2021 by Hon'ble Mr. Justice K. M. Joseph Bench comprising of His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice S. Ravindra Bhat.

However, today the matter is orally mentioned by Mr. Abhay Kumar, learned counsel for the appellants before the Bench comprising of Hon'ble Mr. Justice K. M. Joseph and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Pamidighantam Sri Narasimha.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, learned counsel for the appellant(s) points out that his name is shown as 'Mr. Abhay Yadav' in para 6 of the judgment dated 23.11.2021 passed in Civil Appeal No.1267 of 2012.

His name should be read as 'Mr. Abhay Kumar' instead of 'Mr. Abhay Yadav' in para 6 of the aforesaid judgment.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(Signed order in Civil Appeal No.1267 of 2012 is placed on the file)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER